

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3070/2023

Suram Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Raina, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti Dy. AG for R-1 to 3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.06.2025)

Mr. Vivek Mattoo appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Dy. AG on behalf of the respondents seeks an adjournment for filing of response. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List on **18.08.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.06.2025
Amit