

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3070/2023

Suram Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. K Raina, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the present writ petition is not maintainable, as it has been filed for implementation of a judgment which, according to him, has already been complied with by the respondents themselves.

He further submits that the respondents shall place on record the compliance report to demonstrate that the judgment in question has been duly complied with, and the same would be filed during the course of these proceedings

List on 10.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

18.08.2025

AMIT